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   PLEASE NOTE:   
 
  THE ATTACHED SHEETS HEREBY BECOME A PART OF THE ABOVE 
   MENTIONED BID.  
   
 
  PLEASE NOTE THE BID OPENING HAS BEEN CHANGED TO  
  October 5, 2009  AT 11:15 AM 
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Attendees at Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting Held on Monday, August 17, 2009 
 
 
Chris DiSanto 
MeadowWood Hospital 
575 S. Dupont Highway 
New Castle, DE  19720 
Phone:  (302) 328-3330 
Fax:  302-328-9336 
Email:  chrisdisanto@psysolutions.com 
 
James Larks 
NET  
3315 Kirkwood Highway 
Wilmington, DE   
Phone:  (302) 363-5012 
Fax:  (302) 995-6221 
Email:  jlarks@net-centers.org 
 
Rosanne Faust 
Horizon House 
500 S. Madison Street 
Wilmington, DE  19981 
Phone:  (302) 655-7108 
Email:  Rosanne.faust@hhinc.org 
 
William Mason 
MeadowWood Hospital 
575 S. Dupont Highway 
New Castle, DE  19720 
Phone:  (302) 328-3330 
Fax:  (302) 328-9336 
Email:  bill.mason@psysolutions.com 
 
Sheere Lipshitz 
Brandywine Counseling 
2713 Lancaster Avenue 
Wilmington, DE  19805 
Phone:  (302) 656-2348 
Fax:  (302) 656-0746 
Email:  cm2believe@aol.com 
 
Natascha Hughes 
Brandyine Counseling 
2713 Lancaster Avenue 
Wilmington, DE  19805 
Phone:  (302) 656-2348 
Fax:  (302) 656-0746 
Email:  nhughes@bcidel.org 
 
William Weaver 
Dover Behavioral Health 
725 Horsepond Road 
Dover, DE  19901 
Phone:  (302) 741-0140 
Fax:  (302) 741-8551 
Email:  William.Weaver@UHSINC.com 
 
Christy Moore 
Psychotherapeutic Services  
630 W. Division Street, Suite F 
Dover, DE  19904  
Phone:  (302) 674-3366 



Fax:  (302) 674-3360 
Email:  aziot@ps-corp.net 
 
Laurie Williams 
73 N. Pine Street Ext 
Seaford, DE  19973 
Phone:  (302) 430-4457 
Email:  lauriewilliams2008@comcast.net 
 
Matt Friedman 
Brandywine Counseling 
2713 Lancaster Avenue 
Wilmington, DE  19805 
Phone:  (302) 472-0381 
Fax:  (302) 472-0392 
Email:  Mfriedman@bcidel.org 
 
Mike Shamburek 
Hudson Health 
Salisbury, MD 
Phone:  (410) 219-9000 
Email:  Mshamburek@hudson-health.org 
 
Tamika Brown 
Dover Behavioral Health Systems 
725 Horsepond Road 
Dover, DE  19901 
Phone:  (302) 747-1126 
Fax:  (302) 747-1168 
Email:  tamika.brown@uhsinc.com 
 
Amy Kibelkorn for Chris Devaney 
Connections CSP Inc 
500 W. 10th Street 
Wilmington, DE  19801 
Phone:  (302) 984-3380 
Fax:  (302) 984-3329 
Email:  Cdevaney@connectionscsp.org 
 
Bruce Lorenz 
Thresholds, Inc. 
20505 Dupont Highway 
Georgetown, De  19947 
Phone:  (302) 856-1835 
Fax:  (302) 856-1724 
Email:  blorenz@thresholdsinc.com 
 
David Parcher 
Kent County Counseling Services 
1241 College Park Drive 
Dover, DE  19904 
Phone:  (302) 270-4124 
Fax:  (302) 735-9956 
Email:  dparcher@kscs.org 
 
Karen McGee 
DE Mentor 
132 E. Market Street 
Georgetown, DE  19945 
Phone:  (302) 853-2145 
Fax:  (302) 855-9214 
Email:  Karen.mcgee@thementornetwork.com 
 
Kumar Purohit 



Dover Behavioral Health 
725 Horsepond Road 
Dover, DE  19901 
Phone:  (302) 996-5480 
Email:  Kumar.purohit@uhsinc.com 
 
Aimee McFarlan 
Dover Behavioral Health 
725 Horsepond Road 
Dover, DE  19901 
Phone:  (302) 892-4205 
Fax:  (302) 996=-269 
Email:  aimee.mcfarland@uhsinc.com 
 
Kevin Bass 
MeadowWood Behavioral Health System 
575 S. Dupont Highway 
New Castle, DE  19720 
Phone:  (302) 383-3061 
Fax:  (302) 328-9336 
Email:  Kevin.Bass@psysolutions.com 
 
Susan Harris 
Thresholds, Inc. 
20505 Dupont Highway, Unit 1 
Georgetown, DE  19947 
Phone:  (302) 856-1835 
Fax:  (302) 856-1764 
Email:  Sharris@thresholdsinc.com 
 
 
 
 

Please be advised that DSAMH is unable to offer the use of the 
Kent/Sussex Detoxification Center location at this time.  As proposers will 
need to locate a facility for this program, the submission due date is being 
extended until ON OR BEFORE 11:15 am on October 5, 2009.  I will 
distribute an updated line-item budget form tomorrow to include facility 
costs which will now be considered allowable.  The proposed location 
must be in Kent or Sussex Counties.  I will also distribute an updated 
schedule of events.  This change also impacts the maximum number of 
beds that can be proposed - the minimum is 20 (15 DSAMH, 5 other 3rd 
party).  Sources and amounts of other revenue must be identified.   
 
I will accept emailed questions on these changes until 12 Noon on Friday, 
August 28.   Responses will be distributed on Monday, August 31, 2009. 
 


